ANNUAL MEETING OF THE SIRG PROFOUND MULTIPLE DISABILITIES (PMD)

MONTPELLIER, FRIDAY 18™ JUNE 2004

1. Participants

Name e-mail address

Anne Brown helenanne.brown@virgin.net
Jeannie Bormans jborma@ulb.ac.be

Meindert Buskermolen m.buskermolen@kegq.nl
Elizabeth Craigmyle liz@disabilitylegal services.co.uk
Colin Griffiths colin.griffiths@tcd.ie

Heleen Evenhuis h.evenhuis@erasmusmc.nl

Garé Fabila garemex@prodigy.net.mx
Hendrike Fonteine h.fontel ne@ppsw.rug.nl

Mats Granlund mats.granlund@mdh.se

Nicola Grove drnicolagrove@aol.com

Juliet Goldbart |.goldbart@mmu.ac.uk

Martine de Groot c.venema@erasmusmec.nl

James Hogg j.h.hogg@dundee.ac.uk

Kristina Juhlberg k.s.juhlberg@dundee.ac.uk
Kees de Jong c.dejong@philadel phia.nl
Loretto Lambe L.L ambe@dundee.ac.uk
Patricia Mehigan patricia. mehigan@stewartshospital.com
BeaMaes bea.maes@ped.kuleuven.ac.be
Davon Male d.male@ioe.ac.uk

Han Nakken h.nakken@ppsw.rug.nl
Geneviéve Petitpierre genevieve.petitpierre@credas.ch
Paul Pagliano paul .pagliano@jcu.edu.au

Jill Porter [.m.porter@bham.ac.uk

Teun Post t.post@philadel phia.nl

Katja Petry katja.petry@ped.kuleuven.ac.be
Corine Penning C.penning@erasmusmc.nl

Klaus Sarinski sarinksi.kiz@gax.de

Ginny Smith ginny @stamford61.freeserve.co.uk
Marja Sirkkola marja.sirkkola@hamk.fi

Peter Thorpe peter.thorpe@fish.co.uk
Annemarie Tadema a.c.tadema@ppsw.rug.nl
CarlaVlaskamp c.vlaskamp@ppsw.rug.nl

Jenny Whinnett |.whinnett@dundee.ac.uk

Jean Ware jean.ware@spd.dcu.ie

Linda Wiersma |.wiersma@ppsw.rug.nl

Geoff Wilmshurst gwilmshu@bigpond.net.au

Absent with notification were: Barbara Fornefeld, Jackie Walker, Mary Arnold, Rita

Zijlstra, Knut Slétta, Mette Lovaas, Sui Sone.




2. Minutes

Han Nakken opens the meeting and presents the agenda.
Points on this agenda are: contribution to the 2006 Maastricht conference, round table
conference next year, election of new board and objectives of our SIRG

Executive board: Han Nakken will resign as chair. Proposal is. Loretto Lambe and
Carla Vlaskamp become the new (co-) chair, Han will be past chair, Bea Maes chair
elect and secretary. The post of treasurer is still vacant, candidates will be approached.
Proposal is accepted by those present. On their own request, Steven Carnaby and
Silvie Roque will withdraw as a member of the board. Mary Arnold will replace one
of them. As board member, we want to be well represented (both in disciplines as in
countries). We discussed representation from parents, researchers in the psychological,
educational and medical field, volunteers organizations etc. The executive board will
put a proposal before all members within the next months. Candidates are Sui Sone (as
a representative for the medical point of view), Care Fabila and Jenny Whinnet (as
representatives of the parents view).

Maastricht conference: we will have to decide if we want to be present as a SIRG
within the several topics of the conference (like Quality of Life, Ethics, Mental Health
etc.) or if we want to have symposia under the topic PMD, and have presentations
about ethics, education, etc.

Even if there was not decided upon the point mentioned above, there was asked who
would be willing to put symposia together. Some volunteers were already willing to
put symposia together on Family Issues (PAMIS, Cara Fabila and Jenny Whinnet),
Education (Jean Ware), Art & Culture (Nicola Grove), Health (Heleen Evenhuis),
Methodological Issues (James Hogg), Quality of support (Bea Maes) and
Communication (Juliet Goldbart and Bea M ages)

Round Table: everyone who had attended the Amsterdam round table conference felt
we needed another round table in preparation aso for the Maastricht meeting. The
idea is, to have athree day conference, with the first two days for discussion with the
SIRG members, and the third day an * open’ conference (to be attended by whoever is
interested in this topic) .V enues mentioned were: Cologne, Dundee and L euven.

Han Nakken



